

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-2176 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Safe Passages -

Community United Elementary School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 10/9/2014 In control: Post-Secondary Readiness

 On agenda:
 12/10/2014
 Final action:
 12/10/2014

 Enactment date:
 12/10/2014
 Enactment #:
 14-2006

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Safe

Passages, Oakland, CA, for the latter to develop Sports leadership curriculum; lead physical enrichment activities for all grade levels; and provide structured recreational activities during recess and lunch time at Community United Elementary School, for the term of October 6, 2014 through June

12, 2015, at a cost not to exceed \$28,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 14-2176 Professional Services Contract - Safe Passages - Community United Elementary School

Contact: sondra.aguilera@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/10/2014	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Safe Passages, Oakland, CA, for the latter to develop Sports leadership curriculum; lead physical enrichment activities for all grade levels; and provide structured recreational activities during recess and lunch time at Community United Elementary School, for the term of October 6, 2014 through June 12, 2015, at a cost not to exceed \$28,000.00.